
UC Riverside (13-11, 6-5 BWC) -vs- Long Beach State (8-19, 6-7 BWC)
02/17/11 at Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)

 
 

 
 
UC Riverside 68

Long Beach State 70

Date: 02/17/11
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 704
Site: Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)
Referees: Marianne Karp, Rick Showers, Brian Woods

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
UC Riverside 30 34 4 68
Long Beach State 23 41 6 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Neabors, Rhaya * 42 6-17 2-7 4-6 2-6 8 3 3 2 1 1 18
15 Waddell, Brittany * 36 3-11 0-5 7-7 0-4 4 4 3 2 2 2 13
23 Lewis, Jazzmin * 39 6-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 1 12
12 Morris, Alyssa * 24 4-6 1-2 2-3 2-1 3 5 3 4 0 1 11
11 Anderson, Nicole * 19 3-4 0-0 2-6 2-4 6 1 3 4 1 0 8
03 Neabors, Rheya 33 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 2 2 1 3 4
31 Hadley, Natasha 12 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
02 Palmer, Brittany 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
44 Washington, Leah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Armstrong, Ebony 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-54 3-16 15-24 8-31 39 21 16 21 6 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 12-22   54.55 % 0-2   0.00 % 10-16   62.50 %
OT 1 2-6   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 25-54   46.3 % 3-16   18.8 % 15-24   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
11:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jacob, Courtney * 38 5-12 2-7 5-9 2-3 5 3 4 3 2 3 17
24 Henton, Brandi * 29 4-10 3-5 2-4 1-5 6 1 1 3 0 1 13
30 Valles, Sendy * 22 1-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 0 3
44 Lisnock, Melanie * 37 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 5 3 0 3 2
12 Bookman, Ashley * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0
10 Clark, Ella 30 8-11 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 1 1 0 18
33 Moorer, Tipesa 26 4-8 0-1 4-7 3-2 5 3 1 3 0 1 12
11 Porter, Jazmyne 17 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 5
03 Sims, Amanda 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
22 Starkey, Alyssa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-57 9-22 13-22 10-26 36 21 15 21 3 11 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 6-12   50.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
OT 1 2-6   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 9-22   40.9 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 3 1st-14:54



1st Half Box Score
UC Riverside 30

Long Beach State 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Neabors, Rhaya 18 4-10 2-5 2-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 12
15 Waddell, Brittany 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
23 Lewis, Jazzmin 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
12 Morris, Alyssa 12 2-3 1-2 2-2 2-0 2 3 2 2 0 1 7
11 Anderson, Nicole 12 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 3 2 0 0 7
3 Neabors, Rheya 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
31 Hadley, Natasha 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Palmer, Brittany 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
44 Washington, Leah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Armstrong, Ebony 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 3-12 5-8 4-15 19 9 10 7 2 3 30
40.7 % 25.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jacob, Courtney 15 1-5 0-2 2-4 2-2 4 2 2 1 1 2 4
24 Henton, Brandi 12 1-5 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 3
30 Valles, Sendy 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
44 Lisnock, Melanie 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
12 Bookman, Ashley 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Clark, Ella 14 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
33 Moorer, Tipesa 10 1-3 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
11 Porter, Jazmyne 10 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 5
3 Sims, Amanda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Starkey, Alyssa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 2-7 5-9 5-12 17 8 6 10 1 5 23
32.0 % 28.6 % 55.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
UC Riverside 34

Long Beach State 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Neabors, Rhaya 19 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
15 Waddell, Brittany 20 3-4 0-0 7-7 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 2 13
23 Lewis, Jazzmin 19 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 10
12 Morris, Alyssa 12 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
11 Anderson, Nicole 7 0-0 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 1
3 Neabors, Rheya 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 2 0
31 Hadley, Natasha 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Palmer, Brittany 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Washington, Leah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Armstrong, Ebony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-21 0-2 10-16 3-11 14 9 5 11 2 6 34
57.1 % 0.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jacob, Courtney 18 4-6 2-4 3-5 0-0 0 1 2 2 1 1 13
24 Henton, Brandi 13 2-4 1-3 2-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 7
30 Valles, Sendy 11 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
44 Lisnock, Melanie 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 2 2
12 Bookman, Ashley 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
10 Clark, Ella 12 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 10
33 Moorer, Tipesa 11 2-2 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 3 0 3 0 0 6
11 Porter, Jazmyne 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Sims, Amanda 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Starkey, Alyssa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-26 6-12 7-11 5-11 16 12 8 10 1 6 41
53.8 % 50.0 % 63.6 %



OT Box Score
UC Riverside 4

Long Beach State 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Neabors, Rhaya 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
15 Waddell, Brittany 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Lewis, Jazzmin 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Morris, Alyssa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Anderson, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Neabors, Rheya 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
31 Hadley, Natasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Palmer, Brittany 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
44 Washington, Leah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Armstrong, Ebony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 3 2 0 4
33.3 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jacob, Courtney 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Henton, Brandi 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Valles, Sendy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lisnock, Melanie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Bookman, Ashley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Clark, Ella 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
33 Moorer, Tipesa 5 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Porter, Jazmyne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sims, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Starkey, Alyssa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 0 6
33.3 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Riverside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
19:51 MISS JUMPER by JACOB,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NEABORS,RHAYA 19:26

19:26 BLOCK  by JACOB,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by NEABORS,RHAYA --

19:25 FOUL  by JACOB,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by NEABORS,RHAYA 19:25 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by NEABORS,RHAYA 19:25
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by NEABORS,RHAYA 19:06
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,NICOLE(in the paint) 19:06 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by NEABORS,RHAYA --

18:40 TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI
STEAL  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 18:38
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,NICOLE 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HENTON,BRANDI
18:07 MISS JUMPER by VALLES,SENDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WADDELL,BRITTANY 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HENTON,BRANDI
17:47 TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI
17:47 SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA
17:47 SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY
17:29 FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
17:29 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
17:29 SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE
17:29 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
17:29 SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 17:20
17:20 STEAL  by PORTER,JAZMYNE
17:07 MISS LAYUP by JACOB,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAZZMIN --
MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,BRITTANY 16:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOB,COURTNEY
16:40 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint)

FOUL  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 16:40
16:40 MISS FT by MOORER,TIPESA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,BRITTANY 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA
15:58 MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA

REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,BRITTANY --
15:45 FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
15:45 SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY
15:45 SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA
15:45 SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY
15:45 SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE

MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,BRITTANY 15:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JAZMYNE

15:28 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,JAZMYNE

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 15:00
14:59 STEAL  by MOORER,TIPESA

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 14:54
14:54 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by PORTER,JAZMYNE
14:54 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by PORTER,JAZMYNE



SUB IN by PALMER,BRITTANY 14:54
SUB IN by NEABORS,RHEYA 14:54
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 14:54
SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 14:54

14:54 SUB IN by STARKEY,ALYSSA
14:54 SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ALYSSA(in the paint) 14:37 5-6 H 1
14:19 TURNOVER  by VALLES,SENDY

STEAL  by NEABORS,RHEYA 14:18
14:06 SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI
14:06 SUB IN by JACOB,COURTNEY
14:06 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
14:06 SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY
14:06 SUB OUT by STARKEY,ALYSSA
14:06 SUB OUT by SIMS,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by PALMER,BRITTANY 14:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HENTON,BRANDI

FOUL  by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 14:02
13:47 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ELLA

BLOCK  by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 13:47
REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by NEABORS,RHEYA(in the paint) 13:37 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by NEABORS,RHAYA --

13:28 TURNOVER  by PORTER,JAZMYNE
STEAL  by PALMER,BRITTANY 13:27
MISS 3PTR by NEABORS,RHAYA 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HADLEY,NATASHA 13:16
SUB IN by WADDELL,BRITTANY 13:16
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALYSSA 13:16
SUB OUT by NEABORS,RHAYA 13:16

13:16 SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA
13:16 SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE
13:16 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA
13:16 SUB OUT by PORTER,JAZMYNE
13:03 MISS JUMPER by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAZZMIN --
GOOD JUMPER by HADLEY,NATASHA 12:42 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by NEABORS,RHEYA --

12:27 TURNOVER  by JACOB,COURTNEY
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,LEAH 12:27
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 12:27
TURNOVER  by PALMER,BRITTANY 12:23

12:21 STEAL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE
12:18 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI

-- ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE
MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,NATASHA 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LISNOCK,MELANIE
FOUL  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 11:52

11:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by NEABORS,RHAYA 11:52
SUB IN by MORRIS,ALYSSA 11:52
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRITTANY 11:52
SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 11:52

11:41 MISS JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI
-- REBOUND OFF by HENTON,BRANDI

11:36 MISS 3PTR by JACOB,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHEYA --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLE 11:20
SUB OUT by HADLEY,NATASHA 11:20
GOOD 3PTR by NEABORS,RHAYA 11:05 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,NICOLE --



10:42 MISS 3PTR by MOORER,TIPESA
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LEAH --

10:27 FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALYSSA 10:27 13-9 V 4
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALYSSA 10:27 14-9 V 5
SUB IN by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 10:27
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,LEAH 10:27

10:27 SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY
10:27 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
10:27 SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA
10:27 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
10:14 14-11 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACOB,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ALYSSA 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOB,COURTNEY
FOUL  by NEABORS,RHAYA 09:43
SUB IN by HADLEY,NATASHA 09:43
SUB OUT by NEABORS,RHEYA 09:43

09:40 MISS JUMPER by VALLES,SENDY
REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHAYA --
SUB IN by NEABORS,RHEYA 09:37
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 09:37
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,NICOLE(in the paint) 09:27 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by MORRIS,ALYSSA --

08:59 MISS JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,NICOLE --
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,ALYSSA 08:37 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JAZZMIN --

08:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by PALMER,BRITTANY 08:35
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALYSSA 08:35

08:35 SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE
08:35 SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI
08:12 MISS JUMPER by VALLES,SENDY

-- REBOUND OFF by JACOB,COURTNEY
08:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by NEABORS,RHAYA 07:50 22-11 V 11
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,NICOLE --

07:41 22-13 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by JACOB,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:20 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:01 TURNOVER  by PORTER,JAZMYNE

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,NICOLE 06:52
06:38 TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 06:34
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 06:34

06:19 MISS 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOB,COURTNEY

06:15 22-15 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by JACOB,COURTNEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NEABORS,RHAYA 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LISNOCK,MELANIE
FOUL  by NEABORS,RHEYA 05:46

05:46 22-16 V 6 GOOD FT by JACOB,COURTNEY
05:46 MISS FT by JACOB,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by WADDELL,BRITTANY 05:46
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA
05:46 SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY
05:44 SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA



05:44 SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY
05:19 22-19 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,JAZMYNE

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELLA
SUB IN by MORRIS,ALYSSA 05:14
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRITTANY 05:14
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLE 05:11
SUB OUT by HADLEY,NATASHA 05:11
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,NICOLE(in the paint) 04:49 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by MORRIS,ALYSSA --

04:25 24-21 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORER,TIPESA

MISS 3PTR by NEABORS,RHAYA 03:59
03:56 SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY
03:56 SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI
03:56 SUB OUT by SIMS,AMANDA
03:56 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA

REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALYSSA --
03:55 FOUL  by PORTER,JAZMYNE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:55
GOOD LAYUP by NEABORS,RHAYA(in the paint) 03:45 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,NICOLE --

03:35 SUB IN by JACOB,COURTNEY
03:35 SUB OUT by PORTER,JAZMYNE
03:15 TURNOVER  by VALLES,SENDY

TURNOVER  by NEABORS,RHAYA 03:12
03:09 STEAL  by JACOB,COURTNEY
03:09 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
03:09 SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 02:58
02:58 MISS FT by MOORER,TIPESA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:58 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by MOORER,TIPESA

SUB IN by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 02:58
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALYSSA 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA
02:58 SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY
02:45 FOUL  by SIMS,AMANDA
02:35 FOUL  by CLARK,ELLA

MISS FT by NEABORS,RHAYA 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NEABORS,RHAYA 02:35 27-22 V 5

02:35 SUB IN by JACOB,COURTNEY
02:35 SUB OUT by SIMS,AMANDA
02:29 MISS 3PTR by JACOB,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHAYA --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,NICOLE 02:07

02:06 STEAL  by JACOB,COURTNEY
02:04 MISS JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI

BLOCK  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 02:04
REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,BRITTANY --
GOOD JUMPER by NEABORS,RHAYA(in the paint) 01:40 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by WADDELL,BRITTANY --

01:21 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHAYA --

01:10 FOUL  by JACOB,COURTNEY
MISS FT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 01:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 01:10 30-22 V 8
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,EBONY 01:10
SUB IN by PALMER,BRITTANY 01:10
SUB OUT by NEABORS,RHEYA 01:10
SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 01:10



01:10 SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY
01:10 SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA

FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,EBONY 00:57
00:57 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by JACOB,COURTNEY
00:57 MISS FT by JACOB,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LISNOCK,MELANIE
SUB IN by HADLEY,NATASHA 00:57
SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,EBONY 00:57

00:49 TURNOVER  by VALLES,SENDY
00:49 SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE
00:49 SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by NEABORS,RHAYA 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA

00:05 MISS JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRITTANY 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Riverside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
20:00 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
20:00 SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY
19:50 TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE

STEAL  by NEABORS,RHAYA 19:48
MISS JUMPER by NEABORS,RHAYA 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HENTON,BRANDI
19:21 TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI

STEAL  by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 19:20
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 19:07

19:06 STEAL  by HENTON,BRANDI
18:55 30-25 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JACOB,COURTNEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 18:11
SUB IN by NEABORS,RHEYA 18:11
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALYSSA 18:11

18:11 SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE
18:11 SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE
18:07 30-28 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JACOB,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by NEABORS,RHAYA 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA

17:36 TURNOVER  by PORTER,JAZMYNE
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 17:23 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by NEABORS,RHAYA --

17:10 TURNOVER  by JACOB,COURTNEY
STEAL  by NEABORS,RHEYA 17:10
MISS JUMPER by WADDELL,BRITTANY 16:54
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,NICOLE --

16:53 FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
MISS FT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 16:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JAZMYNE
16:53 SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA
16:53 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
16:38 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,JAZMYNE

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORER,TIPESA
16:35 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NEABORS,RHEYA 16:17
REBOUND OFF by NEABORS,RHEYA --



MISS JUMPER by NEABORS,RHEYA 16:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 16:07 34-30 V 4

15:48 TURNOVER  by MOORER,TIPESA
STEAL  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 15:47

15:45 FOUL  by PORTER,JAZMYNE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 15:45 35-30 V 5
GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 15:45 36-30 V 6

15:45 SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY
15:45 SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI
15:38 TURNOVER  by MOORER,TIPESA

STEAL  by NEABORS,RHEYA 15:37
GOOD LAYUP by WADDELL,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:35 38-30 V 8

15:35 FOUL  by MOORER,TIPESA
GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 15:35 39-30 V 9

15:35 SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE
15:35 SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA
15:27 39-33 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by VALLES,SENDY

-- ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 15:01 41-33 V 8

14:45 41-35 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACOB,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by NEABORS,RHAYA 14:32
SUB IN by HADLEY,NATASHA 14:32
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 14:32

14:07 41-38 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE

13:58 FOUL  by PORTER,JAZMYNE
GOOD JUMPER by WADDELL,BRITTANY(in the paint) 13:48 43-38 V 5

13:48 FOUL  by CLARK,ELLA
GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 13:48 44-38 V 6

13:38 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,JAZMYNE
-- REBOUND OFF by VALLES,SENDY

13:34 MISS JUMPER by VALLES,SENDY
REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,NATASHA --
GOOD LAYUP by NEABORS,RHAYA(in the paint) 13:16 46-38 V 8

13:02 MISS 3PTR by VALLES,SENDY
REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,NATASHA --

12:59 FOUL  by CLARK,ELLA
12:59 SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA
12:59 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
12:59 SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY
12:59 SUB OUT by PORTER,JAZMYNE

GOOD JUMPER by WADDELL,BRITTANY(in the paint) 12:44 48-38 V 10
12:44 FOUL  by MOORER,TIPESA

GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 12:44 49-38 V 11
SUB IN by MORRIS,ALYSSA 12:44
SUB OUT by NEABORS,RHEYA 12:44

12:39 49-40 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE

TURNOVER  by HADLEY,NATASHA 12:23
12:20 STEAL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
12:13 MISS 3PTR by JACOB,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,NATASHA --
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ALYSSA(in the paint) 11:52 51-40 V 11
ASSIST  by HADLEY,NATASHA --

11:52 FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
MISS FT by MORRIS,ALYSSA 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLES,SENDY
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLE 11:52



SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 11:52
11:52 SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY
11:52 SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI
11:52 SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE
11:52 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
11:29 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ELLA

BLOCK  by ANDERSON,NICOLE 11:29
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,NICOLE --

11:13 FOUL  by CLARK,ELLA
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 11:13 52-40 V 12
MISS FT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLES,SENDY
SUB IN by NEABORS,RHEYA 11:13
SUB OUT by HADLEY,NATASHA 11:13

11:13 SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA
11:13 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA

FOUL  by NEABORS,RHEYA 10:58
10:45 52-43 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,NICOLE 10:31

10:30 STEAL  by SIMS,AMANDA
FOUL  by ANDERSON,NICOLE 10:26

10:26 52-44 V 8 GOOD FT by HENTON,BRANDI
10:26 MISS FT by HENTON,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHEYA --
SUB IN by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 10:26
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 10:26

10:26 SUB IN by STARKEY,ALYSSA
10:26 SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:22
10:21 SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE
10:21 SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI

GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ALYSSA 10:17 54-44 V 10
09:58 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,AMANDA

BLOCK  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 09:58
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORER,TIPESA

09:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:43 SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE
09:43 SUB IN by JACOB,COURTNEY
09:43 SUB OUT by STARKEY,ALYSSA
09:43 SUB OUT by SIMS,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by NEABORS,RHAYA(in the paint) 09:32 56-44 V 12
ASSIST  by NEABORS,RHEYA --
FOUL  by NEABORS,RHEYA 09:09

09:09 56-45 V 11 GOOD FT by MOORER,TIPESA
09:09 56-46 V 10 GOOD FT by MOORER,TIPESA

SUB IN by HADLEY,NATASHA 09:09
SUB OUT by NEABORS,RHEYA 09:09
MISS 3PTR by NEABORS,RHAYA 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LISNOCK,MELANIE
FOUL  by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 08:24

08:24 56-47 V 9 GOOD FT by JACOB,COURTNEY
08:24 MISS FT by JACOB,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LISNOCK,MELANIE
08:24 SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI
08:24 SUB OUT by PORTER,JAZMYNE
08:04 56-50 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JACOB,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by VALLES,SENDY
08:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 07:47
07:46 STEAL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE
07:45 TURNOVER  by MOORER,TIPESA



STEAL  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 07:44
MISS JUMPER by NEABORS,RHAYA 07:40

07:40 BLOCK  by JACOB,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA

FOUL  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 07:33
07:33 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by NEABORS,RHEYA 07:33
SUB OUT by NEABORS,RHAYA 07:33

07:28 MISS JUMPER by VALLES,SENDY
REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,NATASHA --

07:09 FOUL  by JACOB,COURTNEY
MISS FT by HADLEY,NATASHA 07:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HADLEY,NATASHA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by NEABORS,RHAYA 07:07
SUB OUT by HADLEY,NATASHA 07:07
FOUL  by NEABORS,RHEYA 06:58

06:58 56-51 V 5 GOOD FT by HENTON,BRANDI
06:58 MISS FT by HENTON,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 06:34
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:34

06:22 MISS 3PTR by JACOB,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ALYSSA 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HENTON,BRANDI
05:39 MISS 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:37 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
05:37 SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:19
05:19 SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE
05:19 SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE
05:17 FOUL  by HENTON,BRANDI

GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 05:17 57-51 V 6
GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRITTANY 05:17 58-51 V 7

05:17 SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE
05:17 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
05:17 SUB OUT by PORTER,JAZMYNE
05:17 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
05:04 58-53 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LISNOCK,MELANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACOB,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:28

04:16 TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAZZMIN(in the paint) 03:53 60-53 V 7
ASSIST  by MORRIS,ALYSSA --

03:38 MISS JUMPER by VALLES,SENDY
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by NEABORS,RHEYA 03:14

03:14 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by PALMER,BRITTANY 03:14
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLE 03:14
SUB OUT by NEABORS,RHAYA 03:14
SUB OUT by NEABORS,RHEYA 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA
03:14 SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY
03:03 60-55 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,NICOLE 02:54
02:53 STEAL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE
02:51 60-57 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACOB,COURTNEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALYSSA 02:51



02:51 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by JACOB,COURTNEY
SUB IN by NEABORS,RHEYA 02:51
SUB IN by NEABORS,RHAYA 02:51
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALYSSA 02:51
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
02:51 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA
02:25 FOUL  by MOORER,TIPESA

GOOD FT by NEABORS,RHAYA 02:25 61-58 V 3
GOOD FT by NEABORS,RHAYA 02:25 62-58 V 4

02:25 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
02:25 SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA

FOUL  by NEABORS,RHAYA 02:17
02:17 62-59 V 3 GOOD FT by JACOB,COURTNEY
02:17 MISS FT by JACOB,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHEYA --
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,BRITTANY 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA
01:45 MISS 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORER,TIPESA
01:34 62-62 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by HENTON,BRANDI
01:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:32 SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA
01:32 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 01:06
01:05 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
01:05 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
00:56 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
00:56 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:42
00:42 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
00:42 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAZZMIN(in the paint) 00:41 64-62 V 2
ASSIST  by WADDELL,BRITTANY --

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:24 64-64 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint)
00:24 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
00:24 SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE
00:24 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA
00:24 SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JAZZMIN 00:18
00:17 STEAL  by JACOB,COURTNEY
00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:14 SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI
00:14 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
00:14 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
00:14 SUB OUT by PORTER,JAZMYNE
00:03 TURNOVER  by JACOB,COURTNEY
00:03 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
00:03 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Riverside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
SUB IN by NEABORS,RHEYA 05:00
SUB IN by PALMER,BRITTANY 05:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLE 05:00
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALYSSA 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA
05:00 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA



05:00 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
05:00 SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY
04:44 MISS 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:41 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
04:41 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA

TURNOVER  by NEABORS,RHEYA 04:18
04:12 MISS 3PTR by JACOB,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHEYA --
FOUL  by PALMER,BRITTANY 03:57
TURNOVER  by PALMER,BRITTANY 03:57

03:57 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
03:57 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
03:41 MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA

BLOCK  by NEABORS,RHAYA 03:41
REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHAYA --

03:18 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
03:18 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,BRITTANY 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:10 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
03:10 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
02:58 64-66 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WADDELL,BRITTANY 02:45
02:45 BLOCK  by CLARK,ELLA

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA
FOUL  by NEABORS,RHAYA 02:17

02:17 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by MOORER,TIPESA
02:17 MISS FT by MOORER,TIPESA

REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHEYA --
GOOD LAYUP by NEABORS,RHEYA(in the paint) 02:01 66-67 H 1

01:42 MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA
BLOCK  by NEABORS,RHEYA 01:42
REBOUND DEF by NEABORS,RHAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAZZMIN(in the paint) 01:25 68-67 V 1
ASSIST  by WADDELL,BRITTANY --

01:10 68-70 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI
-- ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE

MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,BRITTANY 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOB,COURTNEY

00:38 FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE
00:38 TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
00:38 SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY
00:38 SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE
00:38 SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI

MISS JUMPER by NEABORS,RHAYA 00:10
REBOUND OFF by NEABORS,RHAYA --
FOUL  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 00:03
TURNOVER  by WADDELL,BRITTANY 00:03

00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,LEAH 00:03
SUB OUT by NEABORS,RHEYA 00:03

00:03 SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI
00:03 SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY


